

5-3-2017

State v. Austin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44276

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Austin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44276" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6639.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6639

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	NO. 44276
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	ADA COUNTY NO. CR 2015-5045
v.)	
)	
JUSTIN KEITH AUSTIN,)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
<hr/>		

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

**HONORABLE MICHAEL REARDON
District Judge**

**ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
State of Idaho
I.S.B. #6555**

**REED P. ANDERSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #9307
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Granted The State’s Motion In Limine Because It Did Not Interpret Or Apply The Relevant Precedent Correctly, And It Violated Mr. Austin’s Constitutional Right To Present A Complete Defense	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review	10
C. Under The Plain Language Of I.C. § 18-8004(1), One Element Of The Prohibited Conduct is “Driving,” So Evidence Of The Driver’s Condition While Driving Is Plainly Relevant, And The District Court Did Not Interpret The Relevant Precedent Correctly	11
D. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Granted The State’s Motion In Limine Because Mr. Austin Had A Constitutional Right To Present Scientific Evidence That The Concentration Of Alcohol In His Blood, While He Was Driving, Was Not Over The Legal Limit	21
II. The Dicta in <i>Tomlinson</i> Renders Idaho Code § 18-8004 Overbroad And Void For Vagueness As Applied	24
CONCLUSION	34
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>California v. Trombetta</i> , 467 U.S. 479 (1984).....	22
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	22
<i>Com. v. Barud</i> , 681 A.2d 162 (1996).....	28, 29
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 683 (1986).....	22
<i>Elias-Cruz v. Idaho Department of Transportation</i> , 153 Idaho 200 (2012)	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970)	23
<i>Kolender v. Lawson</i> , 461 U.S. 352 (1983).....	26
<i>McLean v. Moran</i> , 963 F.2d 1306 (9th Cir. 1992).....	31, 32
<i>Morrisette v. United States</i> , 342 U.S. 246 (1952)	31
<i>Rogers v. Tennessee</i> , 532 U.S. 451 (2001)	26
<i>Schwartzmiller v. Gardner</i> , 752 F.2d 1341 (1984).....	27
<i>Sereika v. State</i> , 955 P.2d 175 (1998)	28
<i>Smith v. Goguen</i> , 415 U.S. 566 (1974)	26
<i>State v. Baker</i> , 720 A.2d 1139 (Del. 1998).....	28
<i>State v. Draper</i> , 151 Idaho 576 (2011)	25
<i>State v. Duvalt</i> , 131 Idaho 550 (1998).....	25
<i>State v. Guess</i> , 154 Idaho 521 (2013).....	10
<i>State v. Hart</i> , 135 Idaho 827 (2001)	24
<i>State v. Hawkins</i> , 155 Idaho 69 (2013)	19
<i>State v. Juarez</i> , 155 Idaho 449 (Ct. App. 2013)	15, 18
<i>State v. Korsen</i> , 138 Idaho 706 (2003).....	26
<i>State v. Lavy</i> , 121 Idaho 842 (1992)	25

<i>State v. Manzanares</i> , 152 Idaho 410 (2012)	26
<i>State v. Owens</i> , 158 Idaho 1 (2015).....	16
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010)	25
<i>State v. Richardson</i> , 156 Idaho 524 (2014).....	10
<i>State v. Robinette</i> , 141 Idaho 110 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Sutliff</i> , 97 Idaho 523 (1976).....	13, 14, 16, 17
<i>State v. Tomlinson</i> , 159 Idaho 112 (Ct. App. 2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sweitzer v. Dean</i> , 118 Idaho 568 (1990).....	23

Statutes

I.C. § 18–8002A	13
I.C. § 18-8004	<i>passim</i>
I.C. § 49-1102	17

Rules

I.R.E. 401	19
I.R.E. 702	20

Constitutional Provisions

ID. CONST. art. I, §§ 7, 13	22
U.S. CONST. amends. VI, XIV	22

Additional Authorities

ICJI 1000.....	12
H.R. 119, 49th Leg., 1st Reg. Sess. (1987).....	14
